Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA - - -000- - -Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 143

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 SERIES OF 2018 OF BRGYS. CAPUL-AN, AND TALIBONG PEQUEÑO, AND SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2 SERIES OF 2018 OF BARANGAYS JANIPA-AN WEST AND TUMAY, MINA, ILOILO FOR EVALUATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OF THIS SANGGUNIAN

WHEREAS, presented to this Body for review and evaluation are the supplemental budget No. 1 of Barangays Capul-an, and Talibong Pequeño, and supplemental budget No. 2 of Brgys. Janipa-an West and Tumay, Mina, Iloilo with corresponding amount itemized as follow:

Barangay Capul-an	
1.) Executive Services: MOOE	P25,000.00
<u>Barangay Talibong Pequeño</u>	
1.) Executive Services:	
MOOE	P35,000.00
Capital Outlay	P15,000.00
<u>Barangay Janipa-an West</u>	
1.) Executive Services:	
MOOE	P12,932.56
10% SK Fund	1,521.48
5% Calamity Fund	760.74
<u>Barangay Tumay</u>	
1.) Executive Services:	
MOOE	P10,871.02
10% SK Fund	1,280.00
5% Calamity Fund	640.00

WHEREAS, all expenditures are prioritized for the welfare of their respective residents, consistent with their budgetary requirements;

WHEREAS, upon review of the Supplemental Budgets of the barangays concerned on proposed expenses, the Sangguniang Bayan finds the same in order, hence this confirmation.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01 SERIES OF 2018 OF BRGYS. CAPUL-AN, AND TALIBONG PEQUEÑO, AND SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 2 SERIES OF 2018 OF BARANGAYS JANIPA-AN WEST AND TUMAY, MINA, ILOILO FOR EVALUATION AND ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OF THIS SANGGUNIAN.**

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2018-143/mayorsoffice-RPG/pg.1

ADOPTED this 5th day of December 2018, on motion of *Hon. Juanito D. Grabato, Jr.* duly seconded by *Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr.*.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

-2-

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2018-143/mayorsoffice-RPG/pg.2